

# **BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION**

411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Easter District Commissioner

#### Meeting Minutes Thursday, January 19, 2023, at 9:00 am

In attendance were Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Commissioner Ron Hook, Commissioner Scott Burnham, County Counsel Josh Bachman, and Amy Kendall

Commissioner Hook called the meeting to order.

### Meeting Agenda

Presiding Commissioner Nelson made a motion to approve today's agenda. Commissioner Burnham seconded the motion.

# **Meeting Minutes**

Presiding Commissioner Nelson made a motion to approve meeting minutes for Wednesday, January 18, 2023. Commissioner Burnham seconded the motion.

# **Business**

A court order in receipt of a title commitment was presented and approved by Commissioner Hook, Presiding Commissioner Nelson, and Commissioner Burnham.

A court orders in receipt of a notice from Recorder of Deeds to dispose records was presented and approved by Commissioner Hook, Presiding Commissioner Nelson, and Commissioner Burnham.

Josh Bachman reviewed a dated promissory note with the commissioners for Interlock Steel. Commissioners agreed to continue to work with Interlock Steel about an Economic Development loan.

#### Adjourn

With no further official business on the agenda Commissioner Burnham made a motion to adjourn to any unofficial business that may develop during the day. Presiding Commissioner Nelson seconded the motion. All are in favor to adjourn. Meeting ended at 9:23 am.